

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8458 OF 2024

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2024.07.01
15:55:17 +05'30'

Subhash Bapurao Shinde ... Petitioner

V/s.

Suryakant Baburao Bhosale & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Aditi Naikare for the petioener.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 1, 2024

P.C.:

1. Prima facie it appears that the suit is for removal of encroachment. Hence, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **12 August 2024**.

2. Till 12 August 2024, the proceedings before the Trial Court shall remain stayed.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)