

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8458 of 2024

Subhash Bapurao Shinde ... Petitioner

V/s.

Suryakant Baburao Bhosale & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Aditi Naikar for petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 2, 2024

P.C.:

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to **30 September 2024**.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till 30 September 2024.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)